

The Greater Dayton LGBT Center

Serving the Miami Valley since 1976

Information Line: (937) 274-1776 P.O. Box 1203, Dayton, OH 45401 En

Email: info@daytonlgbtcenter.org

NAME	
ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP	
PHONE ()	
EMAIL	

Notice: By signing this document you are waving certain legal rights, including the right to sue the Greater Dayton LGBT Center (Host). To the extent that any portion of this Agreement is deemed to be invalid under the law of Ohio, the remaining portions of the Agreement shall remain binding and available for use by the Host and its counsel in any proceedings. Release & Waiver of claims, Assumptions of the Risk & Indemnification Agreement. In consideration of be allowed to use the facilities and equipment and other activities (collectively the "Activities") provided by the Greater Dayton LGBT Center (the "Host"), the Participant(S), and the Participant's parent(S) or legal guardian(S) if the Participant(S) is a minor, do hereby agree, to the fullest extent permitted by law as follows:

- 1. TO WAIVE ALL CLAIMS that they have or may have against the Host arising out of the Participant's participation in the Activities of the use of any equipment provided by the Host ("Equipment"), including while receiving instruction and/or training;
- 2. TO ASSUME ALL RISK of participating in the Activities and using the Equipment, even those caused by the negligent acts of conduct of the Host, its owners, affiliates, operators, employee, agents, an/or officers. The Participant and his/her/they/them's parent(S) or legal guardian(S) understanding that the Equipment, which may be both foreseen and unforeseen and include serious physical injury and death;
- 3. TO RELEASE the Host, its owner, affiliates, operators, employees, agents, and officers of The Greater Dayton LGBT Center of all liability for any loss, damage injury, death or expense that the Participant (or His/Her/They/Them's next of kin) may suffer, arising out of his/her/they them's participation in the Activities and/or use of the Equipment, including while receiving instruction and/or training. The Participant and His/Her/They/Them's parent(S) or legal guardian(S) specifically understand that they are releasing any and all claims that arise or may arise from any negligent acts or conduct of the Host, its owners, affiliates, operators, employees agents, and/or officers, to the fullest extent of the law.

Sign: _____ Date: _____